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PASP County Coordinator                       
Contact Information           
New Jersey Department of Human Services  
Division of Disability Services (DDS) 
11-A Quakerbridge Plaza, P.O. Box 705  
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0705 
Phone: 1-888-285-3036  Fax: (609) 631-4365 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 DDS Northern Regional Program Assistant  
Cynthia Mapp 

 (609) 438-6660  
cynthia.mapp@dhs.nj.gov 

 
 

 

Dianna Maurone, DDS Program Administrator 
(609) 438-6658 dianna.maurone@dhs.nj.gov                             

TBD, DDS Program Manager 
TBD 

 

DDS Southern Regional Program Assistant  
Janeen Tibbs 

 (609) 438-6661  
janeen.tibbs@dhs.nj.gov 
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PASP COUNTY COORDINATOR CONTACTS 

County Coordinator Phone # Email Organization & Address 

Atlantic County Nora Keenan 609-645-7700 
Extension 4386 Keenan_Nora@aclink.org  

Atlantic County Division of Intergenerational Services 
101 South Shore Road, Shoreview Building 
North Field, NJ 08225 

Bergen County 
Liliana Zorrilla 

 
Anna Alpine 

201-336-6508 
 

201-336-6502 

lzorrilla@co.bergen.nj.us 
 

aalpine@co.bergen.nj.us 

Bergen County Division on Disability Services 
One Bergen County Plaza, 2nd Floor 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 

Burlington County Sol Flores 856-825-0255 
Extension 222 sflores@rilnj.org 

Resources for Independent Living, Inc. (RIL) 
351 High Street, Suite 103 
Burlington, NJ 08016 

Camden County John O’Leary 
Kenneth Baylock 609-261-1667 joleary@githenscp.org 

kbaylock@githenscp.org 

Githens Center 
40 Cedar Street 
Mount Holly, NJ 08060 

Cape May County Allyson Laing 856-825-0255 alaing@rilnj.org  
Resources for Independent Living, Inc. (RIL) 
351 High Street, Suite 103 
Burlington, NJ 08016 

Cumberland County Rosamaria Andon 856-453-2220 RosamariaAn@CumberlandCountyNJ.gov 
Cumberland County Office on Aging and Disabled 
800 East Commerce Street 
Bridgeton, NJ  08302 

Essex County Kenya Couch 973-395-8494 kcouch@dchs.essexcountynj.org 
Essex County Office for the Disabled 
465 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard, Suite 427  
Newark, NJ 07102 

Gloucester County Kimberly Wright 856-384-6843 kwright@co.gloucester.nj.us  
Gloucester County Division of Disability Services 
115 Budd Boulevard 
West Deptford, NJ 08096 

Hudson County 
Liliana Zorrilla 

 
Anna Alpine 

201-336-6508 
 

201-336-6502 

lzorrilla@co.bergen.nj.us 
 

aalpine@co.bergen.nj.us 

Bergen County Division on Disability Services 
One Bergen County Plaza, 2nd Floor 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 

Hunterdon County Helene Pappas 908-788-1361 hpappas@co.hunterdon.nj.us 

Division of Senior, Disabilities & Veterans Services 
Department of Human Services 
PO BOX 2900- 4 Gauntt Place 
Flemington, NJ 08822 

Mercer County Reed Thomas 609-989-6459 rthomas@mercercounty.org    
Mercer County Office for the Disabled 
Joyce McDade Administration Building 
PO BOX 8068- 640 South Broad Street Trenton, NJ 08650 
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PASP COUNTY COORDINATOR CONTACTS 

 

County Coordinator Phone # Email Organization & Address 

Middlesex County Sheri Nevis 732-738-4388 snevis@adacil.org 
Alliance Center for Independence (ACI) 
629 Amboy Avenue 
Edison, NJ 08837 

Monmouth County Sherone Rogers 732-365-2211 sherone.rogers@moceanscil.org   

MOCEANS 
213 Broadway 
Room 102 
Long Branch, NJ 07740 

Morris County Jillian Jantzen 973-285-6849 jjantzen@co.morris.nj.us  

Morris County Department of Human Services 
Morris County Office on Aging, Disabilities and Community  
340 West Hanover Ave 
Morristown, NJ 07960 

Ocean County Connie Morris 732-505-3779 cmorris@ocbss.ocean.nj.us 
Ocean County Board of Social Services 
PO BOX 547- 1027 Hooper Avenue  
Toms River, NJ 08754 

Passaic County MaryAnne Cannarella 973-523-1224 
Extension 242 MCannarella@homecareoptions.com 

Home Care Options 
783 Riverview Drive 
Totowa, New Jersey 07512 

Salem County Jenna Hogate 856-935-7510  
Extension 8304 Jenna.Hogate@salemcountynj.gov 

Salem County Department of Health and Human 
Services 
110 Fifth Street, Suite 500 
Salem, New Jersey 08079 

Somerset County Jannell Wilson 908-704-6346  
Extension 5747 JWilson@co.somerset.nj.us   

Somerset County Department of Human Services 
Office on Aging and Disability Services 
PO BOX 3000- 27 Warren Street 
Somerville, NJ 08876 

Sussex County Lisa Lombardo 973-579-0200  
Extension 1370 LLombardo@sussex.nj.us 

Sussex County Division of Senior Services 
One Spring Street- 2nd Floor 
Newton, NJ 07860 

Union County Diane Granada 908-527-4845 diane.granada@ucnj.org  
Union County Office for Persons with Disabilities  
10 Elizabethtown Plaza-4th floor 
Elizabeth, NJ 07207 

Warren County Ava Loveland 908-475-6591 aloveland@co.warren.nj.us  
Warren County Office on Aging and Disability Services 
Wayne Dumont Jr Administration Building, 165 Co Rt 519 S 
Belvidere NJ 07823 
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